102795690

st Named Inventor	Ping Hay Heun			
Э	Grout Removal Attachment MCHK/191DES/US			
rney Docket Number				
(8	July 9, 2004 O			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

22154 U.S 29/2090

Please record the attached original document.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Ping Hay Heun

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Choon Nang Electrical Appliance Mfy., Ltd.

Street Address:

11/F., Ha Lung Industrial Building 52 Wong Chuk Hang Road, Aberdeen

City, State, ZIP:

Hong Kong SAR

Country:

China

Country of Incorporation:

n: Hong Kong

7-9-04

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: June 25, 2004

4. This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of which is: June 25, 2004

29209094

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:

Guy D. Yale, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street, Suite 1400 Hartford, CT 06103-2721

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00. If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.
- 8 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Firm or Individual name Signature Date SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY OR AGENT Reg. No. 29,125 Attorney's Docket No. MCHK/191DES/US

07/20/2004 ECUUPER 00000215 29209094

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

EV390694496US

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

Attorney's	
Docket No.:	

4					•
WHE	REAS, I (We),	Ping Hay Heun,	of Room 1939	9, Block 5, Won	g
Chuk Hang Esta	te, Aberdeen, Hong	g Kong SAR,			
			•		
as assignor(s), have inven	ted certain	improvemen	ts in	
•	Grout Ren	noval Attachment			
				·	
	application fecuted by me (u				
Choon Nang El	lectrical Applianc	e Mfy., Ltd., o	f 11/F., Ha L	ung Industrial	Building
52 Wong Chuk	Hang Road, Aberde	een, Hong Kong S	AR,		
				-	
					

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated:	25 JUNE, 2004	Assignor :	Hay.
			Ping Hay Heun
		Witnesses:	(1)
			CHU YIU TAK

EV390694496US

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

LUI TAT NIN

PATENT

REEL: 015569 FRAME: 0119